

PROVIDERALERT



To: AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana Providers

Date: April 22, 2026

Subject: Claims System Update – 340B Billing Requirements

Summary: Outpatient medical claims from 340B covered entities reimbursing in error.

AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana (ACLA) is updating its claims system to align with **Revised IB 25-27**, which requires the appropriate modifier (TB, UD or UC) on each separately billed outpatient physician administered drug claims submitted by a 340B covered entity for dates of service on or after **January 1, 2026**. Claims billed without the appropriate modifier on each separately billed outpatient medication must be denied.

ACLA is reimbursing claims without the appropriate modifier(s) in error, resulting in overpayments. On **April 26, 2026**, ACLA's claims system will be updated to deny claims received from 340B covered entities without the appropriate modifier on each separately billed outpatient medication.

What do you need to do?

No action is required from providers at this time. After **April 26, 2026**, providers will receive a notice of overpayment outlining claims subject to recoupment. To avoid recoupment, impacted providers may submit corrected claims within 45 days of receiving a notice of overpayment from ACLA.

Questions:

Thank you for your continued support and commitment to our patients' care. If you have questions about this communication, please get in touch with AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana's Provider Services department at 1-888-922-0007 or your [Provider Network Management Account Executive](#).

Missed an alert?

You can always find a complete list of provider alerts on our website's [Newsletters and Updates](#) page.

Need to update your provider information? Send full details to network@amerihealthcaritasla.com